

ggmgastro

Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.gmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@gmgastro.com

SKU: 1026752

ZWILLING | COUNTRY - Cake fork - 150mm - polished



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL
FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Zwilling Country Cake Fork 150mm Polished

1. General Information

Thank you for purchasing the Zwilling Country Cake Fork. This premium kitchen utensil is designed to elevate your dining experience with its elegant design, precision craftsmanship, and durable materials. The cake fork is ideal for serving desserts, pastries, and other treats.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is designed solely for use as a cake fork. Do not use for any other purpose.
- Sharp Edges: The fork is equipped with sharp tines. Handle with care to avoid injury.
- Children: Keep out of reach of children. This product is not a toy.
- Dishwasher Use: While the fork is dishwasher safe, avoid exposure to extreme heat and harsh detergents to maintain its finish.
- Storage: Store in a dry place and do not leave in damp areas to prevent rusting and degradation.

3. Product Specifications

- Model Number: 1026752
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Length: 150 mm
- Finish: Polished
- Weight: 60g
- Care Instructions: Dishwasher safe, hand wash recommended for longevity.

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for the Zwilling Country Cake Fork. Simply unpack the product and it is ready for use. Ensure the fork is cleaned before initial use.

5. Operation

1. Use the fork for serving and consuming cake, pastries, and desserts.
2. Hold the fork by the handle and gently cut or pick up your desired dessert piece.
3. Enjoy your food savoring its taste with the refined touch of your Zwilling Country Cake Fork.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Dishwashing: The fork can be placed in the dishwasher; however, for best care, hand wash with warm soapy water using a soft sponge.
- Drying: Immediately dry the fork with a soft cloth to prevent water spots and maintain shine.
- Storage: Store in a drawer or cutlery organizer to avoid scratches.

7. Troubleshooting

- Fork Rusting: Ensure the fork is completely dried before storage. Avoid prolonged exposure to moisture.
- Dull Tines: If the tines become dull, consider professional polishing services. Regular maintenance will enhance longevity.

8. Disposal

When disposing of the Zwilling Country Cake Fork, ensure that metal parts do not pose a risk of injury. Recycle metal products where facilities are available.

9. Contact

For questions or assistance regarding your Zwilling Country Cake Fork, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für die Zwilling Country Kuchengabel 150 mm poliert

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Die Zwilling Country Kuchengabel ist ein hochwertiges Besteckstück, das für den Genuss von Kuchen und Desserts entworfen wurde. Mit ihrem eleganten Design und der robusten Konstruktion ist sie perfekt für den täglichen Gebrauch sowie für besondere Anlässe.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwenden Sie die Kuchengabel ausschließlich zu ihrem vorgesehenen Zweck.
- Halten Sie die Kuchengabel außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit scharfen Kanten oder heißen Oberflächen.
- Reinigen Sie die Kuchengabel nach der Benutzung, um Korrosion und Verfärbungen zu vermeiden.
- Nutzen Sie die Gabel nicht zur Verarbeitung von Lebensmitteln, die übermäßig hart oder zäh sind, um Beschädigungen zu vermeiden.

3. Produktübersicht und technische Daten

- Produktname: Zwilling Country Kuchengabel
- Material: Edelstahl
- Länge: 150 mm
- Oberflächenbehandlung: poliert
- Pflegehinweis: Spülmaschinenfest

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Die Kuchengabel benötigt keine besondere Installation. Sie kann sofort nach dem Kauf verwendet werden. Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabel vor dem ersten Gebrauch gründlich gewaschen wird.

5. Betrieb

Verwenden Sie die Zwilling Country Kuchengabel, um Kuchen und andere Desserts zu servieren oder zu genießen. Halten Sie die Gabel bequem in der Hand und verwenden Sie die Zinken, um das Dessert aufzunehmen.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

Die Kuchengabel ist spülmaschinenfest. Für die manuelle Reinigung:

- Spülen Sie die Gabel in warmem Seifenwasser ab.
- Verwenden Sie einen weichen Schwamm oder Lappen, um Kratzer zu vermeiden.
- Trocknen Sie die Gabel anschließend gründlich, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlersuche

- Problem: Gabel verfärbt sich.

Lösung: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabel nach Gebrauch gereinigt und getrocknet wird. Verwenden Sie keine aggressiven Reinigungsmittel.

- Problem: Gabel hat kleine Kratzer.

Lösung: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit metallischen Gegenständen beim Reinigen und Lagern.

8. Entsorgung

Die Zwilling Country Kuchengabel kann als Edelstahlrecyclingmaterial entsorgt werden. Informieren Sie sich über örtliche Vorschriften zur Mülltrennung und -entsorgung.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen wenden Sie sich bitte an:

E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com

Telefon: 0800 7000 220

Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding voor de Zwilling Country Cake Fork

1. Algemene Informatie

De Zwilling Country Cake Fork is ontworpen voor het elegant serveren en genieten van taarten en gebak. Het product is vervaardigd met zorg en aandacht voor detail, wat resulteert in een perfecte combinatie van functionaliteit en esthetiek.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de cake vork alleen voor het bedoelde doel, namelijk het serveren van gebak en taarten.
- Vermijd contact met scherpe oppervlakken om beschadiging van de vork te voorkomen.
- Raak de vork niet aan met hete voorwerpen of in een hete oven.
- Bewaar de vork buiten het bereik van kinderen om verwondingen te voorkomen.
- Reinig de vork zorgvuldig na gebruik om roestvorming te voorkomen.

3. Product Specificaties

- Materiaal: RVS
- Lengte: 150 mm
- Ontwerp: Gepolijst

4. Opstelling en Installatie

De Zwilling Country Cake Fork heeft geen installatie-instructies nodig. Haal de vork uit de verpakking en zorg ervoor dat deze schoon is voordat u deze gebruikt. Controleer op eventuele beschadigingen of onvolkomenheden.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de vork door deze in het gebak te steken en een stuk op te tillen. De vork is ergonomisch ontworpen voor een comfortabele greep.

6. Onderhoud en Schoonmaken

- Reinig de vork na elk gebruik met warm zeepwater en een zachte spons.
- Voor de afwasmachine, plaats de vork op het bovenste rek om krassen en beschadigingen te voorkomen.
- Droog de vork grondig af om watervlekken te vermijden.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Vervuiling: Als de vork vlekken vertoont, gebruik dan een roestrijstalen reinigingsmiddel om deze te verwijderen.
- Krassen: Vermijd gebruik van schurende schoonmaakmiddelen om krassen te voorkomen.

8. Afval

De Zwilling Country Cake Fork is recyclebaar. Bij het weggoaien, zorg ervoor dat de vork in de juiste recyclebak wordt gedeponeerd, conform lokale regelgeving.

9. Contact

Voor verdere vragen of ondersteuning kunt u ons bereiken:

E-mail: info@ggmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

MANUAL DEL PRODUCTO: Tenedor de Pastel ZWILLING Country 150 mm Pulido

1. Información General

El tenedor de pastel ZWILLING Country es un utensilio de cocina de alta calidad diseñado para disfrutar de postres y pasteles. Fabricado en acero inoxidable de primera calidad, este tenedor combina funcionalidad y elegancia.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Utilizar el tenedor únicamente para el propósito previsto.
- Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.
- Evitar el contacto con superficies afiladas o calientes.
- No utilizar el tenedor para cortar o preparar alimentos.
- Lavar antes del primer uso para eliminar cualquier residuo de fabricación.
- Usar solo con utensilios de cocina no abrasivos para evitar rayones.
- No exponer a temperaturas extremas ni utilizar en microondas.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 150 mm
- Acabado: Pulido
- Resistente a la corrosión
- Apto para lavavajillas

4. Configuración e Instalación

El tenedor ZWILLING no requiere instalación. Antes del primer uso, asegúrese de lavarlo en agua caliente con jabón y enjuagarlo bien. Se puede colocar en un cajón o soporte de utensilios para su almacenamiento.

5. Operación

Utilice el tenedor de pastel para servir y disfrutar de una variedad de postres. Su diseño ergonómico permite un agarre cómodo. Evite utilizarlo para fines distintos a los recomendados.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Lavar a mano con agua y jabón, o en el lavavajillas en la bandeja superior.
- No usar estropajos abrasivos ni productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Secar inmediatamente después de lavar para evitar manchas de agua.

7. Solución de Problemas

- Si el tenedor presenta manchas: Limpie con un paño suave y un poco de vinagre o limón.
- Si se producen rayones: Reemplace el utensilio, evitando el uso de utensilios metálicos que puedan dañar el acabado.

8. Eliminación

El tenedor de pastel ZWILLING es reciclable. Al final de su vida útil, elimínelo según las regulaciones locales de residuos y reciclaje de metales.

9. Contacto

Para cualquier consulta o soporte adicional, comuníquese con nosotros:

- Correo electrónico: info@ggmgastro.com
- Número de teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel du produit pour la fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Country 150mm

1. Informations Générales

La fourchette à gâteau Zwilling Country est conçue pour faciliter le service et la consommation de gâteaux et de desserts. Fabriquée en acier inoxydable de haute qualité, elle offre durabilité et élégance.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisation appropriée: Cette fourchette est réservée à un usage alimentaire. Ne pas utiliser pour des fins autres que celles prévues.
- Éviter les blessures: Les bords et les pointes de la fourchette sont tranchants. Utilisez-la avec précaution, surtout autour des enfants.
- Risque de brûlure: Ne pas placer la fourchette à proximité de sources de chaleur intenses.
- Laver avant la première utilisation: Veuillez nettoyer la fourchette avant de l'utiliser pour des raisons d'hygiène.
- Stockage: Conservez dans un endroit sec, à l'abri de l'humidité.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur: 150 mm
- Matériau: Acier inoxydable
- Finition: Poli
- Poids: 30 g
- Lavage: Compatible avec lave-vaisselle

4. Installation et Configuration

Aucune installation requise pour la fourchette à gâteau. Elle est prête à être utilisée dès son achat. Pour une utilisation optimale :

1. Retirez la fourchette de son emballage.
2. Lavez-la avec de l'eau et du savon, ou placez-la au lave-vaisselle.
3. Séchez-la avec un chiffon propre.

5. Fonctionnement

1. Utilisez la fourchette pour servir ou manger des gâteaux, des desserts ou d'autres aliments similaires.
2. Tenez la fourchette par le manche et utilisez les dents pour manipuler les aliments.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavage à la main: Lavez avec de l'eau chaude et du savon doux puis rincez soigneusement.
- Lave-vaisselle: Compatible avec le lave-vaisselle. Pour prévenir les rayures, placez-la dans le panier supérieur.
- Séchage: Séchez immédiatement après le lavage pour éviter les taches d'eau.

7. Dépannage

- Détériorations apparentes: Si la fourchette présente des signes de rouille ou de taches, nettoyez-la avec un nettoyant pour acier inoxydable.
- Utilisation incorrecte: Évitez de forcer la fourchette sur des aliments durs, car cela peut l'endommager.

8. Élimination

Disposez de la fourchette de manière responsable. En cas d'endommagement, il est recommandé de la recycler conformément aux réglementations locales sur les métaux.

9. Contact

- Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :
- Email: info@gmgastro.com
 - Téléphone: 0800 7000 220
 - Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Benvenuti nel manuale del prodotto per la Forchetta da Torta ZWILLING Country di 150 mm. Questo utensile da cucina è progettato per offrire un'eccellente esperienza gastronomica, combinando design elegante e funzionalità. Realizzata in acciaio inossidabile di alta qualità, questa forchetta è ideale per servire e gustare dolci e dessert.

2. Informazioni sulla Sicurezza

Si prega di seguire attentamente le seguenti indicazioni per garantire un uso sicuro del prodotto:

- Utilizzare la forchetta solo per il suo scopo previsto. Non usarla per compiti diversi da quelli alimentari.
- Tenere la forchetta fuori dalla portata dei bambini.
- Evitare di utilizzare la forchetta in forno, microonde o in lavastoviglie se non specificatamente indicato.
- Attenzione ai bordi taglienti e alla punta della forchetta, manipolarla con cautela.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o spugne ruvide per la pulizia.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

- Materiale: Acciaio inossidabile
- Dimensioni: 150 mm
- Design: Lucido
- Utilizzo: Utensile da dessert, adatto per torte e dolci

4. Installazione e Setup

Non è necessaria alcuna installazione per l'uso della forchetta da torta ZWILLING. Rimuovere la forchetta dalla confezione e lavarla prima del primo utilizzo. Assicurarsi che sia asciutta prima di riporla o utilizzarla.

5. Funzionamento

Per utilizzare la forchetta da torta:

- Prendere la forchetta per la maniglia, evitando di toccare la parte della forchetta che entrerà in contatto con il cibo.
- Usare la forchetta per afferrare porzioni di torta o dessert e portarle alla bocca.
- Lavare la forchetta dopo ogni utilizzo per garantire la massima igiene.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare la forchetta a mano con acqua calda e sapone neutro.
- Per la pulizia in lavastoviglie, posizionare la forchetta nel cestello superiore.
- Evitare l'uso di spugne abrasive che potrebbero graffiare il sedile lucido.
- Asciugare bene dopo la pulizia per prevenire macchie d'acqua.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

In caso di problemi con la forchetta:

- Verificare che non ci siano segni di usura o danni. Se la forchetta presenta danni, non utilizzarla.
- Per malfunzionamenti o domande, contattare il servizio clienti.

8. Smaltimento

Al termine della vita utile della forchetta, smaltirla secondo le normative locali sul riciclaggio. Non gettare il prodotto nel rifiuto indifferenziato. Se possibile, portare il prodotto in un centro di raccolta per materiali metallici.

9. Contatto

Per ulteriori informazioni o domande, contattare il servizio clienti:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefono: 0800 7000 220
- Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania